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2008 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 5 CABRIOLET No accidents or damage reported
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ERREA ] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

ROREN ) Detailed History

Owner 1

Purchased: 2008
Date Mileage

03/21/2008

04/11/2008 53

06/04/2008 1,201

06/05/2008 1,252

06/16/2008

Owner 2

Purchased: 2008
Date Mileage

07/16/2008 1,456

08/06/2008 1,668

02/03/2009 1,875

Owner 3
Purchased: 2009

Date Mileage

02/28/2009
03/02/2009 6,411

05/04/2009

Source

Mercedes-Benz Porsche Audi of Melbourne

Melbourne, FL
321-557-9342
mbmelbourne.com

B EEE

4.7 /5.0 118 Verified Reviews &

' 119 Customer Favorites

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Plano, TX

Title #04332839538105713

Dealer Inventory

Texas
Inspection Station
Plano, TX

Dealer Inventory

Source

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Dallas, TX

Title #22039939635104258

Dealer Inventory

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maypearl, TX

Title #05744039834111315

Source

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lisle, IL
Title #0102467792

i Owners 1-5 & Owner 6

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

5
K3

No Issues Reported

4

No Issues Reported

<

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

(SRS
K3

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

5

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

K3
&

No Recalls Reported

4

No Recalls Reported

<

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Comments

Vehicle sold

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle sold

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated
- Duplicate title issued
- Loan or lien reported

i Owner 7

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle

Personal Vehicle

Personal Lease Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported
Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Silver



E Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often title a car in
one state but register it to be driven in another.

08/10/2009 11,044 Mercedes-Benz Porsche Audi of Melbourne % ¢, Vehicle serviced
Melbourne, FL F Interior trim checked

321-557-9342
mbmelbourne.com

4.7 /5.0 118 Verified Reviews &
' 119 Customer Favorites

10/19/2009 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Indialantic, FL - Loan or lien reported
Title #0102467792 - Vehicle color noted as Silver
12/04/2009 15,679 Mercedes-Benz Porsche Audi of Melbourne w ¢, Vehicle serviced
Melbourne, FL F Maintenance inspection completed

321-557-9342
mbmelbourne.com

4.7 /5.0 118 Verified Reviews &
' 119 Customer Favorites

- Oil and filter changed

06/01/2010 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
10/15/2010 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Merritt Island, FL - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new
Title #0102467792 location
- Vehicle color noted as Silver
10/23/2010 21,437 Online Listing Vebhicle offered for sale
12/13/2010 Mercedes-Benz Porsche Audi of Melbourne % ¢, Vehicle serviced
Melbourne, FL F Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

321-557-9342
mbmelbourne.com

4.7 /5.0 118 Verified Reviews &
' 119 Customer Favorites

03/15/2011 26,933 Mercedes Benz Porsche Audi of Melbourne Vehicle offered for sale
Melbourne, FL
321-956-0600
mbmelbourne.com

4.7 /5.0 118 Verified Reviews @
' 119 Customer Favorites

04/04/2011 29,948 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

E Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction
every year.

04/06/2011 Porsche Maserati of Naples Vehicle offered for sale
Naples, FL
239-280-5100
naplesluxuryimports.com

4.8/5.0 63 Verified Reviews @
' 32 Customer Favorites

04/08/2011 Mercedes-Benz Porsche Audi of Melbourne Vehicle sold
Melbourne, FL
321-557-9342
mbmelbourne.com

4.7 /5.0 118 Verified Reviews &
. 119 Customer Favorites

04/09/2011 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold
04/11/2011 Porsche of Naples % . Vehicle serviced
Naples, FL F Pre-delivery inspection completed

239-280-5100
porscheofnaples.com

4.8/5.0 63 Verified Reviews @
' 32 Customer Favorites

- Battery/charging system checked

04/11/2011 29,951 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale



05/02/2011

05/06/2011

05/06/2011

05/10/2011

05/13/2011

05/18/2011

05/18/2011

05/30/2011

06/01/2011

06/02/2011

07/13/2011

09/26/2011

04/02/2012

04/05/2012

04/24/2012

05/04/2012

05/18/2012

29,953

29,956

29,965

29,979

29,980

29,981

Auto Auction

Audi West Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
877-733-1222
bramanaudi.com

4.4/5.0 110 Verified Reviews &
' 153 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory
Lake Worth, FL

Braman Motorcars of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-684-6666
bramanbmwwpb.com

4.2/5.0 40 Verified Reviews &
' 23 Customer Favorites

Braman Honda of Palm Beach
Greenacres, FL

888-649-8751
bramanhondapb.com

4.5/5.0 325 Verified Reviews &
' 5,667 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Braman Honda of Palm Beach
Greenacres, FL

888-649-8751
bramanhondapb.com

4.5/5.0 325 Verified Reviews &
' 5,667 Customer Favorites

Auto Auction

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Online Listing

Motor Werks Porsche
Barrington, IL
866-866-5015
motorwerksporsche.com

4.8/5.0 79 Verified Reviews &
' 92 Customer Favorites

lllinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Addison, IL

Title #X1269005044

Auto Auction

Concours BMW
Milwaukee, WI
855-349-6050
concoursmotors.com

4.9/5.0 7 Verified Reviews &

Umansky Motor Cars
Milwaukee, WI
414-290-1400
umanskymotorcars.com/

4.7 /5.0 317 Verified Reviews &
' 582 Customer Favorites

Umansky Motor Cars
Milwaukee, WI
414-290-1400
umanskymotorcars.com/

4.7 /5.0 317 Verified Reviews @
' 582 Customer Favorites

Umansky Motor Cars
Milwaukee, WI
414-290-1400
umanskymotorcars.com/

4.7 /5.0 317 Verified Reviews &
' 582 Customer Favorites
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Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold
Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

- Loan or lien reported

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Washer nozzle(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed



02/28/2013 29,990 Umansky Motor Cars .
Milwaukee, WI Fo
414-290-1400
umanskymotorcars.com/

4.7 /5.0 317 Verified Reviews &
' 582 Customer Favorites

03/05/2013 Napleton Westmont Porsche
Westmont, IL
630-719-4299
westmontporsche.com

4.8/5.0 196 Verified Reviews &
' 4,176 Customer Favorites

03/06/2013 30,680 Napleton Westmont Porsche i,
Westmont, IL Fo
630-719-4299
westmontporsche.com

4.8/5.0 196 Verified Reviews &
' 4,176 Customer Favorites

03/14/2013 30,681 Napleton Westmont Porsche N if,
Westmont, IL A
630-719-4299
westmontporsche.com

4.8/5.0 196 Verified Reviews &
' 4,176 Customer Favorites

06/20/2013 Napleton Westmont Porsche
Westmont, IL
630-719-4299
westmontporsche.com

4.8/5.0 196 Verified Reviews @
' 4,176 Customer Favorites

06/20/2013 30,682 Napleton Westmont Porsche W i
Westmont, IL F
630-719-4299
westmontporsche.com

4.8/5.0 196 Verified Reviews &
' 4,176 Customer Favorites

06/20/2013 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
06/20/2013 31,027 Service Plan Co.
Frankfort, IL
06/28/2013 lllinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frankfort, IL

Owner 4
Purchased: 2013 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Date Mileage Source

07/02/2013 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frankfort, IL
Title #X3183691176

07/09/2013 31,495 Napleton Westmont Porsche .
Westmont, IL F
630-719-4299
westmontporsche.com

4.8/5.0 196 Verified Reviews &
' 4,176 Customer Favorites

05/14/2014 Joe Rizza Ford of Orland Park W i
Orland Park, IL o
800-728-0866
rizzafordorlandpark.com

4.6/5.0 688 Verified Reviews &
' 1,653 Customer Favorites

05/23/2014 34,000 lllinois
Inspection Station
Tinley Park, IL

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle purchase reported
Service contract issued

Registration issued or renewed

Personal Vehicle
3,108 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Lug nut(s)/bolt(s) replaced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Passed emissions inspection



06/13/2014

06/25/2014

04/02/2015

04/18/2015

05/29/2015

03/23/2016

Owner 5

34,711

37,366

39,908

Purchased: 2016

Date
08/04/2016

10/27/2016

12/30/2016

04/11/2017

01/10/2018

02/19/2018

02/19/2018

Mileage
40,138

40,224

40,872

41,970

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frankfort, IL

Joe Rizza Ford of Orland Park
Orland Park, IL

800-728-0866
rizzafordorlandpark.com

4.6/5.0 688 Verified Reviews &
' 1,653 Customer Favorites

Porsche of Naples
Naples, FL
239-280-5100
porscheofnaples.com

4.8/5.0 63 Verified Reviews &
' 32 Customer Favorites

Tire Tracks USA - Frankfort
Frankfort, IL

815-469-4444
http://www.tiretracksusa.com/

5.0/5.0 31 Verified Reviews &
' 11 Customer Favorites

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frankfort, IL

Debold Automotive Naples
Naples, FL

239-692-9862
deboldauto.com/

4.9/5.0 16 Verified Reviews &
' 11 Customer Favorites
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Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Source

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL

Title #0102467792

Debold Automotive Naples
Naples, FL

239-692-9862
deboldauto.com/

4.9/5.0 16 Verified Reviews &
' 11 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL

Title #0102467792

Debold Automotive Naples
Naples, FL

239-692-9862
deboldauto.com/

4.9/5.0 16 Verified Reviews &
' 11 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frankfort, IL

Title #0102467792

Tamiami Ford
Naples, FL
239-643-3673
tamiamiford.com

4.5/5.0 579 Verified Reviews &
' 9,327 Customer Favorites

Tamiami Ford
Naples, FL

LW

A

LW

Ay

LW

Ay

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Lights checked

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted

Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Battery/charging system checked

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

- New owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

- Drivability/performance checked

- Alignment checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Steering/suspension checked

- Fuel filler cap replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Personal Vehicle
1,185 mi/yr

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new

location
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle offered for sale



239-643-3673
tamiamiford.com

4.5/5.0 579 Verified Reviews &
' 9,327 Customer Favorites

02/23/2018 Tamiami Ford Vehicle sold
Naples, FL
239-643-3673
tamiamiford.com
4.5/5.0 579 Verified Reviews @
' 9,327 Customer Favorites
Owner 6 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2018
Date Mileage Source Comments
03/10/2018 Florida Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
04/10/2018 Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Englewood, FL - New owner reported
Title #0102467792 - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver
02/15/2019 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Englewood, FL - Vehicle color noted as Silver
Title #0102467792
Owner 7 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2020
Date Mileage Source Comments
05/08/2020 44,305 Florida Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
06/05/2020 44,952 Bert Smith Euro Collection Vehicle serviced
Saint Petersburg, FL
727-527-1111
bertsmithbmw.com
4.5/5.0 124 Verified Reviews &
' 6 Customer Favorites
06/23/2020 Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Bradenton, FL - New owner reported
Title #0102467792 - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver
08/11/2020 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Bradenton, FL - Vehicle color noted as Silver
Title #0102467792
08/19/2020 Arizona Title or registration issued

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Green Valley, AZ
Title #A001105983

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new

location

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

C/ARIF A

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.



Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
11/1/21 12:10:45 PM (CDT)



VEHICLE

HIGHLIGHTS

2008 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA

S CABRIOLET

VIN: WPOCB299985775790
Body Style: CONVERTIBLE
Engine Size: 3.8L H6 F DOHC

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:
Basic Warranty Expired

48 months or 50,000 miles

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:

istory Report /or Safet
W Ratln s see orts
nform J
SO rce attributions, mers I|m| ations.
o to carfax.com or compl ede ur¥ ac
Guarantee terms and conditions.

InformEtlon excerpted from the CARFAX

additiona

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
11/1/21 12:10:45 PM (CDT)

ossa terms

CWNERSHIF HISTORY:

Number of Owners: 7

Last owned in the following .

state/province: Arizona
3,679

Annual average mileage:

(15w makas]

*Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

STATE DAIV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER [E5UES;

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss [+ ggplzftl;s
Structural Damage ﬂ gggﬁftiﬁs
Airbag Deployment [ 23.,'332?
Odometer Rollback ﬂ ::'::;Z?
Other Accidents / Damage ] g:;srstue?js

SHOW ME THE CARFAX



ENEEN x|  Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2008
PORSCHE 911 CARRERA S CABRIOLET (WP0CB29998S775790).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

2008 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA S CABRIOLET

VIN: WP0CB29998S775790

Estimated start date of warranty: 03/21/2008

Last CARFAX reading reported on 06/05/2020: 44,952 miles m

Today's Date: 11/01/2021 w
Tl

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

mi Recalculate Warranty
Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage
Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired
Drivetrain 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired
Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired
Corrosion 120 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired
Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same
Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX
Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX
Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Notes Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions

coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details. Transferable: No cost,
unlimited owners covered. Roadside Assistance: Roadside assistance during basic coverage.
Notes: 911 GT3 coverage 4 years.

n CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account some vehicle history events such



as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty
information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the
PORSCHE web site.



+

HLICHAL Y] CARFAX BUYBACK GUARANTEE

& AL

CARFAX Buyback Coverage

Visit https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback
Guarantee and sign up for Car Care

Guarantee Coverage: 11/01/2021 - 11/01/2022

¢, CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2008 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA S CABRIOLET
Z&, VIN: WPOCB299985775790 Body Style: CONVERTIBLE
Engine: 3.8L H6 F DOHC

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY B:'
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Vi R R b Ak A e Sh T SR h R Fordadiesee e

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 11/01/2021 12:20:23



